
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2022 

Tender

Provision of Extra Care Housing Services in Rushcliffe,
Nottinghamshire

Nottinghamshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004038
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031661  
Published 11 February 2022, 3:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Catherine Flint

Email

catherine.flint@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772009

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2022
mailto:catherine.flint@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.eastmidstenders.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.eastmidstenders.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.eastmidstenders.org
http://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Extra Care Housing Services in Rushcliffe, Nottinghamshire

Reference number

DN592109

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council is seeking a suitably experienced Provider or Providers
to deliver Extra Care Housing Services in the Rushcliffe Borough of Nottinghamshire,
which will comprise nomination rights to units of self-contained accommodation and on-
site care services to tenants of that accommodation.

The Council is seeking up to three separate Extra Care Housing Services in Rushcliffe,
each with 20 tenancies.

The Council requires the 20 units of accommodation and related communal areas and
facilities that will be used within each Extra Care Service to be available for occupation
from no earlier than 1 October 2022 and no later than 1 August 2025. Bidders must have
existing buildings which can meet, or be adapted to meet, the Council’s requirements, or
a guarantee of land, ideally with appropriate planning approval in place, in order to be
considered for a contract.

Due to the nature of the care and support to be delivered each service must have
appropriate CQC registration.

The Council is using a Competitive Procedure with Negotiation (with variations) conducted
in accordance with the light touch regime of the Public Procurement 2015 Regulations,
but reserves the right to award after the Initial Tender stage.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Extra Care Housing Services are intended to support independence, enabling people to
do things themselves rather than having things done for them. In delivering the Service
every opportunity must be taken to maximise Individuals’ capacity to carry out tasks
themselves. Extra Care Housing Services provide high quality housing whilst supporting
Individuals to develop or maintain their independence and thus preventing loss of their
home and the otherwise unnecessary move to more institutional forms of care.

Sope of each Service

• Provision of 20 units of self-contained accommodation (bungalows, flats or houses) to
which the Council will have sole nomination rights and which are located within a scheme
set up for older people

• Provision of housing management and maintenance services appropriate to the
specialist nature of the accommodation scheme

• Provision of a range of communal areas and facilities to which tenants of the nomination
units will have access

• Provision of a team of suitably trained and experienced staff with an on-site presence 24
hours per day, 7 days per week, to deliver care and support services to tenants of the
nomination units

• Delivery of social and low-level health care to Individuals with social care needs
including personal care, physical and emotional support, activities of daily living,
medication prompts, general well-being and any low-level health care tasks.

• Ability to deliver care and support to other tenants or residents of the accommodation
scheme in an emergency and on a one-off basis only

Organisations may bid for up to three individual services. A separate tender submission is
required for each service bid for and each submission will be considered individually.



Page 5 to 5

The Contract will run for an initial term of five years with an option to extend for up to a
further fifteen years in five year increments.

Bidders MUST have demonstrable experience of delivering services that are similar in
scope and size to those described in this specification.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Procedure involving negotiation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-24T22:25:24+0000
	TCPDF




